
2012 BOARDMAN SPARTAN 

INVITATIONAL DIV 2 AND 3 MIDDLE 

SCHOOL GIRLS 

BOARDMAN HIGH SCHOOL 

Sep. 15, 2012 

62 DEGREES AND SUNNY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 McDonald                 78    2   13   19   20   24   38   59  12:46.8  0:58.9 

  2 Carrollton              144    1   14   34   40   55   92  144  12:56.2  2:20.2 

  3 Woodridge               149    6   16   29   41   57   60   64  13:06.6  1:27.8 

  4 Garaway                 213    4   27   44   65   73  189       13:23.5  1:46.2 

  5 Lakeview                238   15   23   31   61  108  119  133  13:34.6  2:06.6 

  6 Crestwood               254   11   17   28   91  107  125  143  13:38.2  2:11.5 

  7 Fairless Middle Schoo   281   18   39   56   71   97  140       13:45.0  1:49.7 

  8 Indian Valley           285    8   10   49   95  123  142  149  13:44.9  2:40.0 

  9 South Range             287   26   30   36   86  109  126  167  13:50.1  1:43.0 

 10 Poland Seminary         302    3   62   70   77   90   93  120  13:46.0  2:22.6 

 11 Field                   312   12   48   53   83  116  127  132  13:53.1  2:21.7 

 12 Claymont                345   37   47   52   87  122            14:04.8  1:52.4 

 13 Cvca                    366   42   54   66   74  130  134  135  14:06.8  2:00.1 

 14 Tuslaw                  374   50   67   80   81   96  111  113  14:11.4  1:02.4 

 15 Newbury                 426   21   79   85  112  129  176  194  14:26.0  2:22.3 

 16 Jackson-Milton          442    5   25  121  136  155            14:31.9  4:01.7 

 17 Minerva                 469    7   94   98  104  166            14:41.8  4:38.5 

 18 Berkshire               483    9   72   88  156  158            14:49.1  3:56.6 

 19 Gar. Garfield           484   35   84   89  131  145  171       14:44.8  2:36.2 

 20 Diamond Se              499   22   75  102  117  183            15:04.9  5:21.9 

 21 Ravenna Brown           502   33   45   78  160  186  190  195  15:16.5  5:17.6 

 22 Tuscar. Valley          540   46   99  105  137  153  169  188  15:01.7  2:43.6 

 23 Badger                  550   69   76  128  138  139  141  147  15:00.4  1:43.7 

 24 Rootstown               565   43  103  110  148  161            15:11.1  3:12.2 

 25 Struthers               572   32  100  124  152  164  170  193  15:16.3  3:25.7 

 26 Salem                   609   68  101  115  157  168  178  179  15:28.2  3:08.1 

 27 Niles McKinley          630   51   63  159  177  180  185  187  15:57.6  4:17.9 

 28 Alliance                671   58  118  146  174  175            16:00.5  3:50.9 

 29 Grand Valley            675  106  114  150  151  154  162  172  15:42.4  1:28.3 

 30 Conneaut                810   82  173  181  182  192            17:39.7  5:59.2 

 31 Streetsboro             899  163  165  184  191  196            18:48.0  4:58.6 

 

Incomplete Teams: Bristol, Columbiana, David Anderson, East Canton, East Palestine 

Independence, Lordstown, Maplewood, Mineral Ridge, Mogadore, W S. Northwestern 

Chippewa, Waterloo, Waynedale, Ashtabula Braden, Buckeye Local, Burgettstown 

Cf Northwest, Coventry, East Liverpool, Heritage Study Center, LaBrae, Mooney 

Natrona Highlands, Sandy Valley, West Branch, Canton St. Peter Ms, BeVerly Fort Fry 



 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. McDonald 

    2  Ally Jamison, 7            12:10.7    6:33 

   13  Claire Hoffman, 7          12:42.6    6:50 

   19  Hannah Lovejoy, 8          12:54.4    6:56 

   20  Abbie Matig, 7             12:56.6    6:57 

   24  Renee Meser, 8             13:09.6    7:04 

   38  Vanessa Perry, 8           13:23.9    7:12 

   59  Malina Mitchell, 7         13:47.2    7:25 

Total Time = 1:03:53.6     Total Places = 78 

 

2. Carrollton 

    1  Maddie Dunlap, 8           11:25.0    6:08 

   14  Hailey Wells, 8            12:46.1    6:52 

   34  Mikala Shafer, 7           13:19.6    7:10 

   40  Maddie Formet, 8           13:25.0    7:13 

   55  Jazzlyn Pidgeon, 7         13:45.2    7:24 

   92  Morgan Timberlake, 8       14:34.3    7:50 

  144  Kody Schandel, 7           15:53.2    8:32 

Total Time = 1:04:40.8     Total Places = 144 

 

3. Woodridge 

    6  Howard Molly, 7            12:18.0    6:37 

   16  Nicole Fleming, 8          12:47.4    6:53 

   29  Sydnee Shumaker, 8         13:16.8    7:08 

   41  Shaleen Ghosh, 8           13:25.3    7:13 

   57  Brynna Limer, 7            13:45.7    7:24 

   60  Lana Norris, 7             13:48.1    7:25 

   64  Emily Sien, 8              13:53.6    7:28 

Total Time = 1:05:33.0     Total Places = 149 

 

4. Garaway 

    4  Ariel Wentworth, 8         12:15.7    6:36 

   27  Joscelyn Miller, 7         13:13.6    7:07 

   44  Jennifer Keim, 8           13:30.1    7:16 

   65  Claudia Miller, 7          13:56.0    7:29 

   73  Ashley Shrock, 8           14:01.9    7:33 

  189  Sophia Mullet, 7           19:33.7   10:31 

Total Time = 1:06:57.2     Total Places = 213 

 

5. Lakeview 

   15  Leanne Hyatt, 8            12:47.0    6:52 

   23  Cameron Becker, 8          13:04.9    7:02 

   31  Tiffany Vega, 8            13:18.2    7:09 

   61  Audra Picuri, 7            13:49.5    7:26 

  108  Madison Meeker, 8          14:53.6    8:00 

  119  Katie Klamut, 8            15:06.3    8:07 

  133  Addie Paul, 8              15:34.3    8:22 

Total Time = 1:07:53.0     Total Places = 238 

 

6. Crestwood 

   11  Evie Head, 8               12:41.0    6:49 

   17  Melina Edic, 8             12:48.0    6:53 

   28  Catherine Hoover, 8        13:15.9    7:08 

   91  Katie Fosnight, 7          14:33.8    7:50 

  107  Gabi Campana, 8            14:52.5    8:00 

  125  Karlina Kubulins, 8        15:21.4    8:15 

  143  Hannah Boyer, 7            15:51.8    8:32 

Total Time = 1:08:11.0     Total Places = 254 



 

7. Fairless Middle Schoo 

   18  Kennady Gibbins, 7         12:52.4    6:55 

   39  Kinsley Anstine, 7         13:24.3    7:12 

   56  Jenna Pumneo, 8            13:45.3    7:24 

   71  Sophie Wentling, 7         14:01.1    7:32 

   97  Alyssa Burcaw, 7           14:42.1    7:54 

  140  Haley Sampsel, 7           15:44.1    8:28 

Total Time = 1:08:45.1     Total Places = 281 

 

8. Indian Valley 

    8  Celina Mayforth, 8         12:34.3    6:46 

   10  Shannon Regula, 8          12:38.9    6:48 

   49  Alexis Pasquinelli, 8      13:36.5    7:19 

   95  Olivia Shaw, 7             14:40.5    7:53 

  123  Hope Jackson, 8            15:14.2    8:11 

  142  Makayla Baker, 7           15:51.0    8:31 

  149  Alexandria Sugalski, 7     16:08.6    8:41 

Total Time = 1:08:44.2     Total Places = 285 

 

9. South Range 

   26  Kelly Patrick, 8           13:10.8    7:05 

   30  Xena Maali, 8              13:17.4    7:09 

   36  Sarah Spalding, 8          13:20.9    7:11 

   86  Michelle Macinga, 7        14:27.6    7:46 

  109  Renee Bishop, 7            14:53.8    8:00 

  126  Anne Gulfo, 8              15:23.0    8:16 

  167  Maria Razo, 8              17:03.1    9:10 

Total Time = 1:09:10.4     Total Places = 287 

 

10. Poland Seminary 

    3  Maggie Sebest, 7           12:11.2    6:33 

   62  Melanie Black, 8           13:50.1    7:26 

   70  Alexis Demain, 7           14:00.3    7:32 

   77  Hope Ramsey, 8             14:14.7    7:40 

   90  Audrey Schweers, 8         14:33.7    7:50 

   93  Sydney Rowe, 8             14:36.1    7:51 

  120  Monica Kurjan, 7           15:07.0    8:08 

Total Time = 1:08:49.8     Total Places = 302 

 

11. Field 

   12  Brooke Bowser, 7           12:41.0    6:49 

   48  Kendall Begue, 8           13:36.4    7:19 

   53  Hailee Olson               13:42.4    7:22 

   83  Kayla Kuntzman, 8          14:23.1    7:44 

  116  Brittany Emery, 8          15:02.7    8:05 

  127  Alexa Clinger, 7           15:23.3    8:16 

  132  Riley Jenkins, 8           15:30.5    8:20 

Total Time = 1:09:25.5     Total Places = 312 

 

12. Claymont 

   37  Lauren Stewart, 8          13:21.9    7:11 

   47  Kathleen Dillon, 8         13:35.9    7:19 

   52  Cassidy Anno, 7            13:41.9    7:22 

   87  Angel Ervin, 8             14:30.1    7:48 

  122  Charlene Fisher, 7         15:14.2    8:11 

Total Time = 1:10:23.8     Total Places = 345 

 

13. Cvca 

   42  Sara Collins, 7            13:25.7    7:13 

   54  Katia Prtenjak, 8          13:42.6    7:22 

   66  Leslie Kolb, 8             13:57.7    7:30 

   74  Michelle Cremi, 7          14:02.4    7:33 



  130  Katya Ferguson, 8          15:25.8    8:18 

  134  Elisa Bartel, 8            15:35.1    8:23 

  135  Hannah Karayan, 8          15:37.8    8:24 

Total Time = 1:10:34.0     Total Places = 366 

 

14. Tuslaw 

   50  Sarah Murphy, 8            13:39.6    7:21 

   67  Bailey Parrot, 8           13:57.9    7:30 

   80  Alivia Tissot, 8           14:18.4    7:41 

   81  Caitlynn George, 8         14:19.0    7:42 

   96  Natalie Williams, 7        14:42.0    7:54 

  111  Laura Shanklin, 7          14:57.5    8:03 

  113  Rebecca George, 7          14:58.0    8:03 

Total Time = 1:10:56.7     Total Places = 374 

 

15. Newbury 

   21  Hope Lewandoski, 8         13:03.2    7:01 

   79  Annie Kinkopf, 8           14:16.8    7:41 

   85  Allyson Kekedy, 8          14:26.7    7:46 

  112  Christina Weber, 8         14:57.8    8:03 

  129  Grace Wright, 8            15:25.4    8:18 

  176  Sarah MacPherson, 8        17:38.4    9:29 

  194  Jessica Perez, 8           21:06.0   11:21 

Total Time = 1:12:09.7     Total Places = 426 

 

16. Jackson-Milton 

    5  Michalina Terranova, 7     12:17.9    6:37 

   25  Sierra Fife, 7             13:10.5    7:05 

  121  Alexandria Simkins, 7      15:13.1    8:11 

  136  Elizabeth Pifer, 7         15:38.1    8:24 

  155  Heather Kirk, 8            16:19.6    8:47 

Total Time = 1:12:39.1     Total Places = 442 

 

17. Minerva 

    7  Mackenzie Scott, 7         12:20.6    6:38 

   94  Nora Yankovich, 8          14:37.0    7:51 

   98  Jenna Daulbaugh, 7         14:42.5    7:54 

  104  Alivia Bates, 8            14:50.0    7:58 

  166  Kylee Kranning, 8          16:59.0    9:08 

Total Time = 1:13:29.0     Total Places = 469 

 

18. Berkshire 

    9  Kylie Scott, 8             12:35.7    6:46 

   72  Catherine Lillibridge, 7   14:01.8    7:33 

   88  Natalie Girolamo, 7        14:32.3    7:49 

  156  Riley Schultz, 7           16:23.5    8:49 

  158  Alexis Caponi, 7           16:32.3    8:53 

Total Time = 1:14:05.4     Total Places = 483 

 

19. Gar. Garfield 

   35  Michaela Paroff, 8         13:19.9    7:10 

   84  Frankie Bowman, 8          14:25.5    7:45 

   89  Theresa Paroff, 7          14:32.7    7:49 

  131  Jessica Lambert, 8         15:29.7    8:20 

  145  Corin Ball, 7              15:56.0    8:34 

  171  Kailyn Woodrum, 7          17:16.6    9:17 

Total Time = 1:13:43.6     Total Places = 484 

 

20. Diamond Se 

   22  Zoe Robertson, 8           13:03.6    7:01 

   75  Ashley Hench, 8            14:04.5    7:34 

  102  Madison Sangston, 7        14:48.0    7:57 

  117  Gracie Michael, 7          15:02.7    8:05 



  183  Shelby Ovian, 7            18:25.5    9:54 

Total Time = 1:15:24.2     Total Places = 499 

 

21. Ravenna Brown 

   33  Alicia Latimer, 7          13:19.2    7:10 

   45  Kaylee Compeli, 7          13:35.3    7:18 

   78  Kayla Kelling, 8           14:15.6    7:40 

  160  Maggie Smith, 8            16:35.6    8:55 

  186  Jessica Mills, 7           18:36.7   10:00 

  190  Maria Legan, 7             19:42.2   10:36 

  195  Natalie Quarry, 7          21:28.8   11:33 

Total Time = 1:16:22.1     Total Places = 502 

 

22. Tuscar. Valley 

   46  Savannah Wilson, 8         13:35.7    7:19 

   99  Bailey Eaton, 8            14:42.9    7:55 

  105  Kiersten Gaiser, 8         14:50.9    7:59 

  137  Victoria Hughes, 8         15:39.6    8:25 

  153  Michelle Skirtich, 8       16:19.2    8:46 

  169  Elizabeth Hutchison, 8     17:10.3    9:14 

  188  Alli Workman, 8            18:52.1   10:09 

Total Time = 1:15:08.1     Total Places = 540 

 

23. Badger 

   69  Amanda Grexa, 7            13:58.7    7:31 

   76  Emma Hunkus, 7             14:14.5    7:39 

  128  Daphne Slywczak, 7         15:24.4    8:17 

  138  Heather Oney, 8            15:42.0    8:26 

  139  Rebekah Stanhope, 7        15:42.4    8:27 

  141  Tori Buskirk, 7            15:49.7    8:31 

  147  Sarah Zahoransky, 7        16:03.4    8:38 

Total Time = 1:15:01.9     Total Places = 550 

 

24. Rootstown 

   43  Emma Burns, 8              13:26.3    7:13 

  103  Natalie Hopp, 8            14:48.2    7:58 

  110  Abbey Housley, 7           14:54.7    8:01 

  148  Grace Gretz, 7             16:08.0    8:40 

  161  Mackenzie Conley, 7        16:38.4    8:57 

Total Time = 1:15:55.4     Total Places = 565 

 

25. Struthers 

   32  Francesca Ruble, 7         13:19.0    7:10 

  100  Kayla Greenwood, 8         14:46.5    7:57 

  124  Megan Mackie, 8            15:18.3    8:14 

  152  Haley Cremeans, 8          16:13.0    8:43 

  164  Erika Barone, 8            16:44.6    9:00 

  170  Alyssa Lester, 8           17:14.5    9:16 

  193  Paige Barone, 8            20:44.3   11:09 

Total Time = 1:16:21.2     Total Places = 572 

 

26. Salem 

   68  Mary Double, 8             13:58.0    7:31 

  101  Emily Briceland, 8         14:47.5    7:57 

  115  Samantha Wilson, 8         14:59.5    8:04 

  157  Staci Bishop, 7            16:29.9    8:52 

  168  MacKenzi Wilkes, 8         17:06.1    9:12 

  178  Sara Hoffman, 7            17:47.1    9:34 

  179  Heaven Hart, 7             17:54.0    9:37 

Total Time = 1:17:20.8     Total Places = 609 

 

27. Niles McKinley 

   51  Mikayla Allison, 8         13:41.0    7:21 



   63  Madison McGuire, 7         13:50.4    7:26 

  159  Emily Hess, 7              16:34.6    8:55 

  177  Gabby Miller, 7            17:43.3    9:32 

  180  Johnna Smith               17:58.8    9:40 

  185  Sabrina Boyd, 7            18:31.1    9:57 

  187  Allison Clark, 7           18:44.6   10:05 

Total Time = 1:19:47.9     Total Places = 630 

 

28. Alliance 

   58  Erienne Ballard, 7         13:47.1    7:25 

  118  Brooke Shaffer, 7          15:04.3    8:06 

  146  Briona McElroy, 7          16:00.0    8:36 

  174  Hannah Tucker, 7           17:33.3    9:26 

  175  Madalyn Sibble, 7          17:37.9    9:29 

Total Time = 1:20:02.4     Total Places = 671 

 

29. Grand Valley 

  106  Daysha Randelson, 8        14:51.0    7:59 

  114  Leah Lynch, 8              14:59.0    8:03 

  150  Erica Carlson, 7           16:10.2    8:42 

  151  Macayla Dowling, 7         16:12.3    8:43 

  154  Stephanie Lopez, 7         16:19.3    8:46 

  162  Kathryn Gage, 8            16:40.3    8:58 

  172  Brooke Poyer, 7            17:20.5    9:19 

Total Time = 1:18:31.7     Total Places = 675 

 

30. Conneaut 

   82  Danielle Hall, 8           14:21.5    7:43 

  173  Brittney Silis, 8          17:20.5    9:19 

  181  Carrie Bambarger, 7        18:06.3    9:44 

  182  Kayla Misic, 8             18:09.4    9:46 

  192  Casey Bambarger, 7         20:20.6   10:56 

Total Time = 1:28:18.2     Total Places = 810 

 

31. Streetsboro 

  163  Kayla Dalton, 8            16:43.9    9:00 

  165  Makenna Ferlin, 7          16:56.0    9:06 

  184  Kaitlyn Niek, 7            18:26.4    9:55 

  191  Laila Carbajal, 7          20:11.4   10:51 

  196  Mikayla Davidson, 7        21:42.4   11:40 

Total Time = 1:33:59.9     Total Places = 899 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1  Maddie Dunlap, 8           11:25.0    6:08  Carrollton            

    2  Mary Kate McElroy          11:51.9    6:23  BeVerly Fort Fry      

    3  Ally Jamison, 7            12:10.7    6:33  McDonald              

    4  Maggie Sebest, 7           12:11.2    6:33  Poland Seminary       

    5  Ariel Wentworth, 8         12:15.7    6:36  Garaway               

    6  Maria Karl, 8              12:16.9    6:36  Chippewa              

    7  Michalina Terranova, 7     12:17.9    6:37  Jackson-Milton        



    8  Howard Molly, 7            12:18.0    6:37  Woodridge             

    9  Mackenzie Scott, 7         12:20.6    6:38  Minerva               

   10  Celina Mayforth, 8         12:34.3    6:46  Indian Valley         

   11  Kylie Scott, 8             12:35.7    6:46  Berkshire             

   12  Shannon Regula, 8          12:38.9    6:48  Indian Valley         

   13  Maria Sagi, 8              12:40.2    6:49  Independence          

   14  Evie Head, 8               12:41.0    6:49  Crestwood             

   15  Brooke Bowser, 7           12:41.0    6:49  Field                 

   16  Claire Hoffman, 7          12:42.6    6:50  McDonald              

   17  Hailey Wells, 8            12:46.1    6:52  Carrollton            

   18  Leanne Hyatt, 8            12:47.0    6:52  Lakeview              

   19  Nicole Fleming, 8          12:47.4    6:53  Woodridge             

   20  Melina Edic, 8             12:48.0    6:53  Crestwood             

   21  Kennady Gibbins, 7         12:52.4    6:55  Fairless Middle Schoo  

   22  Hannah Lovejoy, 8          12:54.4    6:56  McDonald              

   23  Abbie Matig, 7             12:56.6    6:57  McDonald              

   24  Skylar Clapp, 8            12:58.2    6:58  W S. Northwestern     

   25  Kate Hart                  12:59.3    6:59  BeVerly Fort Fry      

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
   26  Hope Lewandoski, 8         13:03.2    7:01  Newbury               

   27  Zoe Robertson, 8           13:03.6    7:01  Diamond Se            

   28  Cameron Becker, 8          13:04.9    7:02  Lakeview              

   29  Renee Meser, 8             13:09.6    7:04  McDonald              

   30  Sierra Fife, 7             13:10.5    7:05  Jackson-Milton        

   31  Kelly Patrick, 8           13:10.8    7:05  South Range           

   32  Joscelyn Miller, 7         13:13.6    7:07  Garaway               

   33  Catherine Hoover, 8        13:15.9    7:08  Crestwood             

   34  Sydnee Shumaker, 8         13:16.8    7:08  Woodridge             

   35  Xena Maali, 8              13:17.4    7:09  South Range           

   36  Tiffany Vega, 8            13:18.2    7:09  Lakeview              

   37  Francesca Ruble, 7         13:19.0    7:10  Struthers             

   38  Alicia Latimer, 7          13:19.2    7:10  Ravenna Brown         

   39  Mikala Shafer, 7           13:19.6    7:10  Carrollton            

   40  Skylar Wisniewski, 7       13:19.7    7:10  Burgettstown          

   41  Michaela Paroff, 8         13:19.9    7:10  Gar. Garfield         

   42  Sarah Spalding, 8          13:20.9    7:11  South Range           



   43  Lauren Stewart, 8          13:21.9    7:11  Claymont              

   44  Vanessa Perry, 8           13:23.9    7:12  McDonald              

   45  Kinsley Anstine, 7         13:24.3    7:12  Fairless Middle Schoo  

   46  Mandy Ebert, 8             13:24.8    7:13  Waynedale             

   47  Maddie Formet, 8           13:25.0    7:13  Carrollton            

   48  Shaleen Ghosh, 8           13:25.3    7:13  Woodridge             

   49  Sara Collins, 7            13:25.7    7:13  Cvca                  

   50  Emma Burns, 8              13:26.3    7:13  Rootstown             

   51  Jennifer Keim, 8           13:30.1    7:16  Garaway               

   52  Charlotte Crouch, 7        13:34.6    7:18  Maplewood             

   53  Kaylee Compeli, 7          13:35.3    7:18  Ravenna Brown         

   54  Savannah Wilson, 8         13:35.7    7:19  Tuscar. Valley        

   55  Kathleen Dillon, 8         13:35.9    7:19  Claymont              

   56  Kendall Begue, 8           13:36.4    7:19  Field                 

   57  Alexis Pasquinelli, 8      13:36.5    7:19  Indian Valley         

   58  Sarah Murphy, 8            13:39.6    7:21  Tuslaw                

   59  Mikayla Allison, 8         13:41.0    7:21  Niles McKinley        

   60  Cassidy Anno, 7            13:41.9    7:22  Claymont              

   61  Hailee Olson               13:42.4    7:22  Field                 

   62  Katia Prtenjak, 8          13:42.6    7:22  Cvca                  

   63  Anastasia Daniska, 7       13:44.6    7:23  Sandy Valley          

   64  Jazzlyn Pidgeon, 7         13:45.2    7:24  Carrollton            

   65  Jenna Pumneo, 8            13:45.3    7:24  Fairless Middle Schoo  

   66  Brynna Limer, 7            13:45.7    7:24  Woodridge             

   67  Erienne Ballard, 7         13:47.1    7:25  Alliance              

   68  Malina Mitchell, 7         13:47.2    7:25  McDonald              

   69  Lana Norris, 7             13:48.1    7:25  Woodridge             

   70  Audra Picuri, 7            13:49.5    7:26  Lakeview              

   71  Melanie Black, 8           13:50.1    7:26  Poland Seminary       

   72  Madison McGuire, 7         13:50.4    7:26  Niles McKinley        

   73  Emily Sien, 8              13:53.6    7:28  Woodridge             

   74  Sophie Debord, 7           13:54.5    7:29  Woodridge             

   75  Claudia Miller, 7          13:56.0    7:29  Garaway               

   76  Lyndsay Blum, 7            13:56.3    7:30  Independence          

   77  Taylor Carothers, 8        13:56.5    7:30  Buckeye Local         

   78  Leslie Kolb, 8             13:57.7    7:30  Cvca                  

   79  Bailey Parrot, 8           13:57.9    7:30  Tuslaw                

   80  Mary Double, 8             13:58.0    7:31  Salem                 

   81  Amanda Grexa, 7            13:58.7    7:31  Badger                

   82  Alexis Demain, 7           14:00.3    7:32  Poland Seminary       

   83  Sophie Wentling, 7         14:01.1    7:32  Fairless Middle Schoo  

   84  Catherine Lillibridge, 7   14:01.8    7:33  Berkshire             

   85  Ashley Shrock, 8           14:01.9    7:33  Garaway               

   86  Michelle Cremi, 7          14:02.4    7:33  Cvca                  

   87  Kim Rega, 7                14:02.5    7:33  Independence          

   88  Ashley Hench, 8            14:04.5    7:34  Diamond Se            

   89  Daci Statler, 8            14:07.3    7:35  Lordstown             

   90  Morgan Lewis, 8            14:08.7    7:36  McDonald              

   91  Morgan Collinsworth, 8     14:11.4    7:38  Sandy Valley          

   92  Emma Hunkus, 7             14:14.5    7:39  Badger                

   93  Hope Ramsey, 8             14:14.7    7:40  Poland Seminary       

   94  Kayla Kelling, 8           14:15.6    7:40  Ravenna Brown         

   95  Chloe Snider Miller        14:16.3    7:40  BeVerly Fort Fry      

   96  Annie Kinkopf, 8           14:16.8    7:41  Newbury               

   97  Alivia Tissot, 8           14:18.4    7:41  Tuslaw                

   98  Caitlynn George, 8         14:19.0    7:42  Tuslaw                

   99  Danielle Hall, 8           14:21.5    7:43  Conneaut              

  100  Lindsey Chludzinski, 8     14:21.7    7:43  David Anderson        

  101  Kayla Kuntzman, 8          14:23.1    7:44  Field                 

  102  Alicia Fedyski, 7          14:24.6    7:45  McDonald              

  103  Frankie Bowman, 8          14:25.5    7:45  Gar. Garfield         

  104  Mary Evans, 7              14:25.6    7:45  Ashtabula Braden      

  105  Allyson Kekedy, 8          14:26.7    7:46  Newbury               



  106  Claire Kawecki, 8          14:27.1    7:46  McDonald              

  107  Michelle Macinga, 7        14:27.6    7:46  South Range           

  108  Tori Thorne, 8             14:28.7    7:47  McDonald              

  109  Angel Ervin, 8             14:30.1    7:48  Claymont              

  110  Natalie Girolamo, 7        14:32.3    7:49  Berkshire             

  111  Theresa Paroff, 7          14:32.7    7:49  Gar. Garfield         

  112  Audrey Schweers, 8         14:33.7    7:50  Poland Seminary       

  113  Katie Fosnight, 7          14:33.8    7:50  Crestwood             

  114  Morgan Timberlake, 8       14:34.3    7:50  Carrollton            

  115  Sydney Rowe, 8             14:36.1    7:51  Poland Seminary       

  116  Sarah Good, 6              14:36.6    7:51  Natrona Highlands     

  117  Nora Yankovich, 8          14:37.0    7:51  Minerva               

  118  Mary Reichard, 7           14:38.5    7:52  East Canton           

  119  Claire Eidens, 7           14:40.4    7:53  Ashtabula Braden      

  120  Olivia Shaw, 7             14:40.5    7:53  Indian Valley         

  121  Logan Pasco, 7             14:41.8    7:54  Columbiana            

  122  Natalie Williams, 7        14:42.0    7:54  Tuslaw                

  123  Alyssa Burcaw, 7           14:42.1    7:54  Fairless Middle Schoo  

  124  Jenna Daulbaugh, 7         14:42.5    7:54  Minerva               

  125  Bailey Eaton, 8            14:42.9    7:55  Tuscar. Valley        

  126  Kayla Greenwood, 8         14:46.5    7:57  Struthers             

  127  Emily Briceland, 8         14:47.5    7:57  Salem                 

  128  Madison Sangston, 7        14:48.0    7:57  Diamond Se            

  129  Natalie Hopp, 8            14:48.2    7:58  Rootstown             

  130  Alivia Bates, 8            14:50.0    7:58  Minerva               

  131  Natalie Vinci, 7           14:50.3    7:59  Canton St. Peter Ms   

  132  Camille Volk, 7            14:50.7    7:59  Heritage Study Center  

  133  Kiersten Gaiser, 8         14:50.9    7:59  Tuscar. Valley        

  134  Daysha Randelson, 8        14:51.0    7:59  Grand Valley          

  135  Alicia Tudor, 8            14:51.7    7:59  Cf Northwest          

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
  136  Gabi Campana, 8            14:52.5    8:00  Crestwood             

  137  Kaleigh Garland, 7         14:52.5    8:00  Mineral Ridge         

  138  Madison Meeker, 8          14:53.6    8:00  Lakeview              

  139  Renee Bishop, 7            14:53.8    8:00  South Range           

  140  Kai Ayers, 8               14:54.3    8:01  Lordstown             

  141  Abbey Housley, 7           14:54.7    8:01  Rootstown             

  142  Laura Shanklin, 7          14:57.5    8:03  Tuslaw                

  143  Christina Weber, 8         14:57.8    8:03  Newbury               

  144  Rebecca George, 7          14:58.0    8:03  Tuslaw                

  145  Leah Lynch, 8              14:59.0    8:03  Grand Valley          

  146  Abby Pratt, 7              14:59.3    8:03  McDonald              

  147  Samantha Wilson, 8         14:59.5    8:04  Salem                 

  148  Brittany Emery, 8          15:02.7    8:05  Field                 

  149  Gracie Michael, 7          15:02.7    8:05  Diamond Se            

  150  Brooke Shaffer, 7          15:04.3    8:06  Alliance              

  151  Emily Cain, 7              15:04.6    8:06  East Canton           

  152  Jessica Kerin, 8           15:05.3    8:07  Waterloo              

  153  Katie Gatsios, 8           15:06.0    8:07  Tuslaw                

  154  Katie Klamut, 8            15:06.3    8:07  Lakeview              

  155  Monica Kurjan, 7           15:07.0    8:08  Poland Seminary       

  156  Alexandria Simkins, 7      15:13.1    8:11  Jackson-Milton        

  157  Marissa Ricciardi, 7       15:14.0    8:11  Mooney                

  158  Charlene Fisher, 7         15:14.2    8:11  Claymont              

  159  Hope Jackson, 8            15:14.2    8:11  Indian Valley         

  160  Shayla Ramos, 8            15:14.8    8:12  Ashtabula Braden      

  161  Alexis Cunningham, 7       15:17.2    8:13  East Palestine        

  162  Gina DeChellis, 8          15:17.9    8:13  Mooney                

  163  Megan Mackie, 8            15:18.3    8:14  Struthers             

  164  Emily Spitale, 7           15:20.2    8:15  Tuslaw                

  165  Karlina Kubulins, 8        15:21.4    8:15  Crestwood             



  166  Anne Gulfo, 8              15:23.0    8:16  South Range           

  167  Alexa Clinger, 7           15:23.3    8:16  Field                 

  168  Daphne Slywczak, 7         15:24.4    8:17  Badger                

  169  Julia Good, 6              15:24.9    8:17  Natrona Highlands     

  170  Grace Wright, 8            15:25.4    8:18  Newbury               

  171  Brooke Seward, 8           15:25.7    8:18  Tuslaw                

  172  Katya Ferguson, 8          15:25.8    8:18  Cvca                  

  173  Lorraine Fitzgerald, 8     15:28.8    8:19  Mooney                

  174  Jessica Lambert, 8         15:29.7    8:20  Gar. Garfield         

  175  Riley Jenkins, 8           15:30.5    8:20  Field                 

  176  Emily Mally, 7             15:32.1    8:21  Woodridge             

  177  Addie Paul, 8              15:34.3    8:22  Lakeview              

  178  Elisa Bartel, 8            15:35.1    8:23  Cvca                  

  179  Audrey Bishop, 8           15:35.3    8:23  Heritage Study Center  

  180  Hannah Karayan, 8          15:37.8    8:24  Cvca                  

  181  Elizabeth Pifer, 7         15:38.1    8:24  Jackson-Milton        

  182  Alyson Sardich, 7          15:39.1    8:25  Lordstown             

  183  Sydney Gavel, 8            15:39.1    8:25  Chippewa              

  184  Victoria Hughes, 8         15:39.6    8:25  Tuscar. Valley        

  185  Annica Marthey, 7          15:39.7    8:25  Tuslaw                

  186  Heather Oney, 8            15:42.0    8:26  Badger                

  187  Rebekah Stanhope, 7        15:42.4    8:27  Badger                

  188  Haley Sampsel, 7           15:44.1    8:28  Fairless Middle Schoo  

  189  Rachel McKinley, 8         15:44.4    8:28  Tuslaw                

  190  Avery Blasko, 8            15:46.1    8:29  Poland Seminary       

  191  Hannah Miterko, 7          15:47.5    8:29  Field                 

  192  Tori Buskirk, 7            15:49.7    8:31  Badger                

  193  Riley Black, 7             15:50.0    8:31  Tuslaw                

  194  Makayla Baker, 7           15:51.0    8:31  Indian Valley         

  195  Hannah Boyer, 7            15:51.8    8:32  Crestwood             

  196  Olivia Burns, 7            15:52.2    8:32  Sandy Valley          

  197  Kody Schandel, 7           15:53.2    8:32  Carrollton            

  198  Addison Loy, 7             15:54.0    8:33  East Canton           

  199  Corin Ball, 7              15:56.0    8:34  Gar. Garfield         

  200  Emily Melnek, 8            15:59.6    8:36  Poland Seminary       

  201  Briona McElroy, 7          16:00.0    8:36  Alliance              

  202  Allison Slutz, 7           16:01.8    8:37  West Branch           

  203  Melanie Critzer, 8         16:02.2    8:37  Cvca                  

  204  Sarah Zahoransky, 7        16:03.4    8:38  Badger                

  205  Marybeth Duke, 7           16:04.1    8:38  Crestwood             

  206  Samantha Peden, 8          16:06.9    8:40  East Canton           

  207  Kaitlyn Murcko, 7          16:07.3    8:40  Poland Seminary       

  208  Grace Gretz, 7             16:08.0    8:40  Rootstown             

  209  Alexandria Sugalski, 7     16:08.6    8:41  Indian Valley         

  210  Courtney Zupp, 8           16:09.1    8:41  Tuslaw                

  211  Erica Carlson, 7           16:10.2    8:42  Grand Valley          

  212  Jordan Downie, 8           16:12.1    8:43  Poland Seminary       

  213  Macayla Dowling, 7         16:12.3    8:43  Grand Valley          

  214  Haley Cremeans, 8          16:13.0    8:43  Struthers             

  215  Hannah Davis, 7            16:14.8    8:44  David Anderson        

  216  Lydia Carroscia, 8         16:15.2    8:44  Cvca                  

  217  Ashley Brown, 7            16:15.3    8:44  Tuslaw                

  218  Lexi Farist, 8             16:17.6    8:46  Heritage Study Center  

  219  Catherine Paugh            16:18.0    8:46  BeVerly Fort Fry      

  220  Nora Hernon, 8             16:18.7    8:46  Poland Seminary       

  221  Michelle Skirtich, 8       16:19.2    8:46  Tuscar. Valley        

  222  Stephanie Lopez, 7         16:19.3    8:46  Grand Valley          

  223  Heather Kirk, 8            16:19.6    8:47  Jackson-Milton        

  224  Mary Schenk, 7             16:21.9    8:48  West Branch           

  225  Jaybreanna Foster, 8       16:23.2    8:49  East Liverpool        

  226  Riley Schultz, 7           16:23.5    8:49  Berkshire             

  227  Brooke Coleman, 8          16:25.7    8:50  Tuslaw                

  228  Sage Jenkins, 7            16:25.8    8:50  Woodridge             



  229  Allison LeMay, 7           16:26.1    8:50  Woodridge             

  230  Maddie Slimak, 8           16:28.6    8:51  Woodridge             

  231  Zoe Haggerty, 8            16:28.7    8:52  Tuslaw                

  232  Sarah Perry, 7             16:29.1    8:52  David Anderson        

  233  Staci Bishop, 7            16:29.9    8:52  Salem                 

  234  Julliane Dryer, 7          16:31.8    8:53  Woodridge             

  235  Alexis Caponi, 7           16:32.3    8:53  Berkshire             

  236  Emily Hess, 7              16:34.6    8:55  Niles McKinley        

  237  Katie Hoagland, 7          16:35.3    8:55  Tuslaw                

  238  Maggie Smith, 8            16:35.6    8:55  Ravenna Brown         

  239  Kaitlin Rininger, 8        16:36.2    8:56  Carrollton            

  240  Mackenzie Conley, 7        16:38.4    8:57  Rootstown             

  241  Jasmine Hickey, 8          16:38.8    8:57  Bristol               

  242  Marissa Proffitt, 7        16:39.1    8:57  Tuslaw                

  243  Andrea Genovese, 7         16:39.1    8:57  Woodridge             

  244  Hannah Riggs, 7            16:39.4    8:57  Woodridge             

  245  Kathryn Gage, 8            16:40.3    8:58  Grand Valley          

  246  Tonya Klotz, 7             16:40.9    8:58  Woodridge             
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  247  Kayla Dalton, 8            16:43.9    9:00  Streetsboro           

  248  Erika Barone, 8            16:44.6    9:00  Struthers             

  249  Megan Carroll, 8           16:45.4    9:00  McDonald              

  250  Heather Haynam, 7          16:46.8    9:01  Tuslaw                

  251  Mikaylyn Frye, 8           16:47.8    9:02  Coventry              

  252  Mallory Cook, 8            16:52.0    9:04  Cvca                  

  253  Samantha Resch, 8          16:52.5    9:04  Mogadore              

  254  Makenna Ferlin, 7          16:56.0    9:06  Streetsboro           

  255  Maria LoCicero, 7          16:59.0    9:08  Mooney                

  256  Kylee Kranning, 8          16:59.0    9:08  Minerva               

  257  Maria Razo, 8              17:03.1    9:10  South Range           

  258  MacKenzi Wilkes, 8         17:06.1    9:12  Salem                 

  259  Elizabeth Hutchison, 8     17:10.3    9:14  Tuscar. Valley        

  260  Alyssa Lester, 8           17:14.5    9:16  Struthers             

  261  Kailyn Woodrum, 7          17:16.6    9:17  Gar. Garfield         

  262  Brooke Poyer, 7            17:20.5    9:19  Grand Valley          

  263  Brittney Silis, 8          17:20.5    9:19  Conneaut              

  264  Marina Mediati, 8          17:24.2    9:21  Poland Seminary       

  265  Katelyn Johnson, 7         17:27.9    9:23  McDonald              

  266  Sydney Dyke, 8             17:28.2    9:24  Coventry              

  267  Miranda Evans, 8           17:31.0    9:25  Field                 

  268  Hannah Tucker, 7           17:33.3    9:26  Alliance              

  269  Madalyn Sibble, 7          17:37.9    9:29  Alliance              

  270  Sarah MacPherson, 8        17:38.4    9:29  Newbury               

  271  Gabby Miller, 7            17:43.3    9:32  Niles McKinley        

  272  Sara Hoffman, 7            17:47.1    9:34  Salem                 

  273  Sam Millison, 8            17:49.7    9:35  South Range           

  274  Aryan Shauger, 8           17:53.2    9:37  Woodridge             

  275  Heaven Hart, 7             17:54.0    9:37  Salem                 

  276  Johnna Smith               17:58.8    9:40  Niles McKinley        

  277  Carrie Bambarger, 7        18:06.3    9:44  Conneaut              

  278  Kayla Misic, 8             18:09.4    9:46  Conneaut              

  279  Lillian Kimpel, 7          18:10.8    9:46  South Range           

  280  Sarah Covert, 7            18:11.6    9:47  Tuslaw                

  281  Arial DeGroff, 7           18:11.7    9:47  Coventry              

  282  Jessica Weetman, 8         18:15.1    9:49  Poland Seminary       

  283  Brooke Otto, 8             18:23.2    9:53  South Range           

  284  Shelby Ovian, 7            18:25.5    9:54  Diamond Se            

  285  Kaitlyn Niek, 7            18:26.4    9:55  Streetsboro           

  286  Sabrina Boyd, 7            18:31.1    9:57  Niles McKinley        
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  287  Jessica Mills, 7           18:36.7   10:00  Ravenna Brown         

  288  Allison Clark, 7           18:44.6   10:05  Niles McKinley        

  289  Paityn DeVivo, 7           18:47.0   10:06  Columbiana            

  290  Alli Workman, 8            18:52.1   10:09  Tuscar. Valley        

  291  Hannah Standley, 8         18:56.5   10:11  South Range           

  292  Kaitlyn Francis, 8         19:03.4   10:15  South Range           

  293  Ashley Tasz, 7             19:06.8   10:17  Burgettstown          

  294  Siera Forney, 8            19:18.4   10:23  Cf Northwest          

  295  Sophia Mullet, 7           19:33.7   10:31  Garaway               

  296  Maria Legan, 7             19:42.2   10:36  Ravenna Brown         

  297  Lydia Miller, 7            19:58.1   10:44  Sandy Valley          

  298  Makenzie Price, 7          20:04.2   10:47  Niles McKinley        

  299  Laila Carbajal, 7          20:11.4   10:51  Streetsboro           

  300  Casey Bambarger, 7         20:20.6   10:56  Conneaut              
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  301  Allison Spay, 7            20:40.4   11:07  LaBrae                

  302  Paige Barone, 8            20:44.3   11:09  Struthers             

  303  Jessica Perez, 8           21:06.0   11:21  Newbury               

  304  Morgan Madison, 7          21:20.1   11:28  Cf Northwest          

  305  Natalie Quarry, 7          21:28.8   11:33  Ravenna Brown         

  306  Mikayla Davidson, 7        21:42.4   11:40  Streetsboro           

  307  Maggie Cull, 8             21:55.6   11:47  Salem                 
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  308  Chloe Titus, 8             22:49.0   12:16  Ravenna Brown         

  309  Sophia Marshall, 7         23:09.6   12:27  Niles McKinley        

  310  Natalie DelSignore, 7      23:43.2   12:45  Poland Seminary       
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